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e Arrange and monitor audits of financial operations.
e Approve fundraising events held on Church property.

e Approve or reject requested variations from standard lease terms.

Authority
e 'To have access to the financial records of the Church, both past and present.

e o obtain staff assistance when requested.
e IO spend whatever money 1s allotted to the committee by budget.

Structure _

The Finance Committee will generally consist of 6 to 8 members, including the Treasurer as a voting

member. The Chair will be appointed by the Board on recommendation from the Nominating Committee,

1nd the Chair will rectuit additional members. One member of the Finance Committee shall be 2 member of
~ the Stewardship Committee.

Suggested Sub-committees

e, ® [nvestment: Responsible for investing available funds in accordance with the Financial Asset

Management Plan.

e Memorial: Responsible for helping to build endowment fund that will contribute to Church's financial
stability. |

Green Sanctuary Committee

Date of Original Board Approval: September 16, 2005
Date of Latest Revision Approval:

Purpose:

The Green Sanctuary Committee’s putpose is to (1) achieve and /or maintain Green Sanctuaty certification
for the church through the UUA, (2) lessen the church’s footprint on the planet, and (3) educate the

congregation on environmental 1ssues.

Scope:

The Committee may address every aspect ot eongregational life, including worship services, hymns, forums,
adult religious education, children’s religious education, service projects, grounds, facilities, and
communications. The Committee works in conjunction with the Soctal Action Committee.

Respounsibilities:

e Conduct an environmental audit of the church .

o  Oversee the maintenance of the Green Sanctuary Certification Action Plan, including a long-term
environmental service project

e Serve as an environmental/ecological resource to the church for general purchasing decisions

e Work with chaits of other committees in incorporating environmental themes m all aspects of
congregational life




October 1, 2008

'BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2008-2009

FUUCA LEADERSHIP 2008-2009

Presrdent Sheila Gladstone H: 231-1007 |sglad@earthlink.net

) W: 322-5863 |
Vlce President Nell Newton 458-4903  |nell.e.newton@gmail.com _
Ex-officio Past President  [Mark Kilpatrick 306-8423  |texanmkk1/@aol.com
Secretary B Shannon Vyff Trlce ~1673-3431 shannonvyff@yahoo.com
Treasurer Luther ElImore 1288-7916 |lelmore@austincc.edu
' Trustee 2006- 2009 Phil Hastings 288-8052 Q_astmg_@farharbor com
Trustee 2006-2009  [Bonny Gardner 482-9377  |gardnerb@swbell.net ]
Trustee 2007-2010 ~ |Derek Howard 327-2090 kdshow_g_rd@aygtm rr.com N
_ i |hk-law@austin.rr.com
| Trustee 2008-2010 (Jeff Hutchens ~ 1467-9862 chutchens@ggandebomgit
Trustee 2008-2011 Eric Stimmel 491-7903 estimmel@earthlink.net
Trustee 2008-2011 ~|Michael West [263-5498 miwesttx@earthlink.net

'Youth Trustee

|will be elected in the fall

s F e il e

22998 ,__ _

| Ex-officio Davidson Loehr ~ [452- 6168 x11 |davidson@austinuu.org

See e — T T — TE— - ==

\[FIRST UU STAFF 1452-6168 | 453-5912 |info@austinuu.org

Minister - Davidson Loehr ext, 11 ~ [davidson@austinuu.org

|Executive Director Sean Hale lext. 17 |sean@austinuu.org

I Intern Minister Brian Ferguson ' ) ~___|brian@austinuu.org

IDirector of RE Lara Douglass jlext. 12 lara@austinuu.org

|Adult RE Assistant Peg Frey ext. 12 |ped@austinuu.org

IRE Youth Assistant Ron Phares 663-4364 anaremix@yahoo.com

IChildren's Programming Cyndi Stein_  {435-392Y cyndistein@austin.rr.com

Adriana DeLaRosa 1220-5089  |adriana@austinuu.org -

|Office Manager | Dotti | Sizer ext. 15 |dotti@austinuu.org ]

' Bookkeeper Jim Scott ext. 14  |{im@austinuu.org ) )
Publications/Admin Asst Linda - ayior ext, 10 ’lmda@austmuu org

lEvent Team Coordinator Ron Phares ) i 663 -4364 anaremix@yahoo.com
Director of Music |Brent Baldwin ext. 16  |brent@austinuu.org

IPianists John Sanders_ 451 -2227 i |

' o Bryan Uecker ) 328-7/332 buecker@benefitsystems.org |

[COMMITTEES - -

Alternate Space Gallery ~[Genie Martin [323-0872  [geniesmail@gmail.com

iBookstore ~ [Margaret Borden i 458-4502 m.borden@sbcglobal.net
Canvass/Stewardship Margaret Roberts 228-0558 margaretroberts@austin.rr.com

| 'Mark Skrabacz 236-U.204 markskrabacz@hotmail.com
Church Data Base Oversight  [Joseph Hunt 349-0825 ljoshunt@sbcglobal.net
Denominational Affairs {Amy & Gary Bennett ~~ 1219-6120 gbennett12@austin.rr.com
Facilities [John Payne B 327-7931 1.b.payne@earthlink.net

|Fellowship ~ |Ian Reed . i 633-3697  |dao_of penguin@yanoo.com

Finance - |Leslie Ashton 451-1814  |lashton@sao.state.ix.us

| Grounds ] |Elizabeth Gray 476-1801 legray88@hotmail.com

Helping Hands & Hearts Mary Ann Stafford 587-8373 mas1038166@aol.com

| Phone @ Church: ext.15 | - -
Human Resources | IR ) -
Information Tech - Webteam |Andi Windham 275-6717 ‘adwindham@earthlink.net

B ' ) ) N webmaster@austinuu.org

' Information Tech - Help Desk |David Matthis 'H: 420 0-8173 73 |kdmatthis@austin.rr.com

: L C: 633-8318 -

l Intern Committee o {Jim Patterson 322-0388 __jlmmvoatterson@austin.rr.com

' Investment Fund Henry Hug [794 9__2__8_2 |henryhug@sbcglobal.net

'Memorial/Endowment Rose Ann Reeser 1327-7951  |rareeser@earthlink.net
Listening Ministry Mark Skrabacz 236-0504 markskrabacz@hotmail.com

| Phone @ Church: ext. 18 B - NPT S -

I Media Tim Mahoney o 13200944 - mahoneylaw@austin.rr.com

) __|Becky Moon 1699-0160 \beckyms@yahoo.com

IMembership hJeanette Swenson 524-1973 |eanetteswenson@fahoo com

' Usher/Greeter Coordinator |Kitty Traylor 3 451-9479 ktraylor3@austin.rr.com

IMemorial Services

e



June 8, 2009 FUUCA LEADERSHIP 2009-2010
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2008-2009
President INell Newton H: 458-4903 |nell.e.newton@gmail.com
Vice President Frik Stimmel. ~1491-7903 estimmel@earthlink.net
Ex-officio Past President Sheila Gladstone . |231-1007 'sglad@eanthlink.net
Secretary ~ |Chris Jimmerson 659-2137 chris_jimmerson@mac.com
Treasurer ) [Cuther Elmore 288-7916 |treasurer@austinuu.org
Trustee 2009-2012 'Brendan Sterne — 1992-8589 [brendansterne@yahoo.com
Trustee 2009-2012 Margaret Borden 458-4502 Im.borden@sbcglobal.net
Trustee 2007-2010 Derek Howard 327-2090 dshoward@austin.rr.com
Trustee 2008-2010 Jeff Hutchens 467-9862 chuichens@grandecom.net
Trustee 2009-2011 ILaura Wood 458-4805 laura.wood@earthlink.net
Trustee 2008-2011 Viichael West [263-549¢ miwestix@earthlink.net
Youth Trustee Aaron Osmer 451-5834 dumbledore@austin.rr.com
IMain Church # Fax # |
FIRST UU STAFF 452-6168 1453-5912 info@austinuu.org
Executive Director [Sean Hale ext. 308 sean@austinuu.org
Director of RE [ara Douglass ext. 305 lara@austinuu.org
Director of Music Brent Baldwin lext. 314 brent@austinuu.org
RE Youth Assistant [Scott Bukti 240-675-7142 |scoli@austinuu.org -
Adult RE Assistant |Peg Frey — |ext. 306 peg@austinuu.org
‘Administrative Assistant/Rentals |Natalie Freeburg ext. 300 natalie@austinuu.org
'Children's Programming ICyndi Stein 1560-2839 cyndzstem@austm r.com
'Bookkeeper |Jim Scott lext. 302 im@austinuu.org
Publications 'Linda Taylor ext. 301 inda@austinuu.org i
Event Team Coordinator IRon Phares -4364 anaremix@yahoo.com
Pianists |John Sanders 451-2227
|Bryan Uecker 328-7332 buecker@benefifsystems.org
COMMITTEES
‘Church Data Base Joseph Hunt 349-0825 jcshuni@sbcglobal.net
Congregational Care Pat Walters 231-0866 pat3walters@gmail.com
[Church extension | ext 315 ’
Denominational Affairs John Keohane 371-3853 echane@prodigy.net
Facilities John Payne 327-7951 1.b.payne@earthlink.net
Alternate Space Gallery Genie Martin ) 323-0872 |lgeniesmail@gmail.com
Bookstore Melanie Walter-Mahoney [447-1546 'waltermahoney@netscape.net
— Flowers and Indoor Plants IBarb Denny 1342-9767 'btdenny3@agmail.com
Library Stephame Canada 467-9862 [chutchens@grandecom.net
Grounds Elizabeth Gray 476-1861 egraysg@hoimail.com
~ Media fom Martin 323-0872 manini@iexas.net
Fellowship mily Wethington [323-0055 lewethington@austin.rr.com
Finance tephan Windsor 231-1007 stefan@io.com
-3 Investment Fund ) IHenry Hug 1794-9282 1henwhug@sﬁcqloba[ net
Information Tech - Webteam |Andi Windham_ 2756717 webmaster@austinuu.org
Information Tech - Help Desk |David Matthis H: 420-8173 |kdmatthis@austin.rr.com
IC: 633-8318
TLong-Range Strategic Planning  |Sheila Gladstone 1306-8423 'salad@earthlink.net
Membership Jacob Williamson 569-0231 Vw@io.com
Cyndi Louden 804-6413 cyndi.louden@tiea.state.x.us.
Usher/Greeter Coordinator  [Kitly Traylor ~ [451-9479 kiraylor3@austin.rr.com
Memorial/Endowment ‘Rose Ann Reeser 327-7951 ]rareeser@earthlink.net
Memorial Services Nancy Groblewski 458-6796 nangrob@cs.com
Committee on Ministries  |Eric Hepburn 480-0558 ehepburn@mail.utexas.edu
Nominating Committee |
2009-2011 Mary Jane Ford (chair) [926-4122 [mjaneford@grandecom.net
2009-2010 [ Tyler Anderson 451-4465 Exty@sbcgloﬁal.nef
2009-2012 N — [Shannon Vyft 673-3431 shannonvyff@yahoo.com
2009-2010 l%eanette Swenson |534-1973 ljleanetteswenson@yahoo.com
2009-2010 enniter Loehlin 4546196 jloehlin@hotmail.com
Public Affairs Forum Cris Cunningham 451-7172  |crisc/ 14@sbcglobal.net
David Kobierowski 49-0716 [cleanair999@yahoo.com
Sharing Suppers ) nda Buehlmann _ |323-5334 ]?ﬁdaEueﬁlmann@sﬁcglobai.net
Religious Education Committees e SN
Adult Reliaious Education Michael LeBurkien 407-8878 lolvernine@sbcglobal.net






